



Diksha Rane

23. IA 75422025.doc



026:BHC-AS:2

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7542/2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.200/2021

DINKAR KRISHNA GADEKAR ..APPLICANT  
VS  
THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER  
NO.17 PUNE AND ORS ..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Adv. Amrita Kharkar i/b. Adv. P. H. Potnis for applicant.  
Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl. G. P. for respondent nos. 1 & 3 – State.  
-----

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. This interim application is filed seeking amendment to the claim amount.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **24 November 2025**.
3. Mr. Patil, learned Additional Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 3.
4. Apart from the Court notice, advocate for the applicants is permitted to serve the respondents by advocate's private notice by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service to that effect before the next date of the hearing.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)